GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQN NO. : 3084
(To be answered on the 4t August 2022)

OPERATION OF REGULAR FLIGHTS BY NEW AIRLINE

3084. SHRI VINOD L. CHAVDA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is aware of the newly launched airline to operate regular domestic and international flights in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the names of the cities benefitted by the flights thereof?

ANSWER

Ministe“n; _of Sta 'n theMl 's(t}'_yvg(f CIVIL AVIATION

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) has approved Schedule of two new Scheduled Domestic Airlines namely Akasa Air and IndiaOne Air for operating regular domestic flights in the ongoing Summer Schedule-2022. Akasa Air has filed schedule for operating on Mumbai-Ahmedabad-Mumbai, Bangalore-Cochin-Bangalore and Bangalore-Mumbai-Bangalore sectors. IndiaOne Air has filed schedule for operating on Bhubaneshwar-Vishakhapatnam-Bhubaneshwar sector.

Indian designated carriers are free to mount scheduled operations to/from any international airport, under the ambit of bilateral Air Service Agreements concluded by India with foreign countries. These two new Airlines may undertake operations of the scheduled international air transport services, once they fulfill the “eligibility criteria as per the guidelines for grant for permission to Indian Air Transport Undertaking for operation of Scheduled International Air Transport Services as per Aeronautical Information Services (AIS) dated 19th April, 2022.
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